ELECTRICAL PRIMER EKV-M83P1

Application

Electrical primer EKV-M&3P1 is assigned for the initialization of pyrotechnical

cartridges PPL and PPL-T.

Specifications
Diameter
Height
Weight of explosive substance
Weight
Electrical resistance of circuit kindle
No fire current
All fire voltage
Delay time
Operating temperature
UN Number
ADR Number

Packing Group

Packing

9.07-0.05 mm
6.05-0.25 mm
0.19¢g

23¢g

0.5 - 2 ohm
0.05 A for 5 min.
155-16V
max. 0.3x10° s
from -60°C to +80°C
0044

14S

Standard packing consists of 2352 primers in metal box.

Dimensions 306 x 156 x 194 mm.
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