

ELECTRICAL PRIMER EKV-M83P1

Application

Electrical primer EKV-M83P1 is assigned for the initialization of pyrotechnical cartridges PPL and PPL-T.

Specifications

Diameter	9.07-0.05 mm
Height	6.05-0.25 mm
Weight of explosive substance	0.19 g
Weight	2.3 g
Electrical resistance of circuit kindle	0.5 - 2 ohm
No fire current	0.05 A for 5 min.
All fire voltage	15.5 - 16 V
Delay time	max. 0.3×10^{-3} s
Operating temperature	from -60°C to +80°C
UN Number	0044
ADR Number	1.4S
Packing Group	II



Packing

Standard packing consists of 2352 primers in metal box.
Dimensions 306 x 156 x 194 mm.

